EMPOWERDEX .

Economic Empowerment Rating Agency

Generic B-BBEE Verification Certificate
The Bidvest Group Limited

Consolidated rating including subsidiaries listed on Annexure “A” of the certificate

Registration Number: 1946/021180/06
Address: Bidvest House, 18 Crescent Drive, Melrose Arch, 2196

LEVEL TWO CONTRIBUTOR

Actual Target

Scorecard Information Analysis Results
Score Score
Ownership 23.62 2500  Black Ownership Voting Rights *48.81%
Percentage
Management Control 1491 19.00 Black Ownership Economic Interest *37.70%
Percentage
Skills Development 17.09 20.00 Black Women Ownership Voting Rights 22.72%
Percentage
Enterprise and Supplier Development 38.03 4200  BlackWomen Ownership Economic 20.63%
Interest Percentage
o .
Socio-Economic Development 5.00 5.00 51% I?Iack Owmed Designated Group No
Supplier
Black Disabled Percentage 0.00%
Total Score 98.65 111.00
Black Youth Percentage 1.62%
= . L Black Unemployed Percentage 0.00%
Participated in Y.E.S Initiative No L.
Black People Living in Rural Areas 0.00%
Achieved Y.E.S Target & 2.5% Absorption No Black Military Veterans 0.00%
H 0,
Achlevef:l L5xY.ES Target & 5% No Modified Flow Through Applied No
Absorption
Achieved 2 x Y.E.S Target & 5% . . .
Absorption No Exclusion Principle Applied No
X . VAT Number 4240291122
Empowering Supplier Yes 8 R
Financial Year End 30 June 2023
Procurement Recognition Level 125.00% Effective Date Used 28 September 2023
Discounting Principle Applicable No Expiry Date 27 September 2024
Recorded Procurement Recognition Level 125.00% Re-Issue Date 14 November 2023

*Ownership includes Mandated Investments and Sale of Assets

Technical Signatory - P Dozwa Date 14 November 2023

This verification certificate and the verification report are based on information provided to Empowerdex and represent an independent opinion based
on the verification and analysis completed by Empowerdex. The calculation of the scores has been determined in accordance with the Department of
Trade and Industry’s Codes of Good Practice on Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment as Gazetted on 06 May 2015.

EMPOWERDEX (PTY) LTD REG. 2001/017963/07
DIRECTORS: J BREBNOR, V JACK, L RATSOMA, CWU
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ANNEXURE A

EMPOWERDEX .

Economic Empowerment Rating Agency

The Bidvest Group Ltd consolidated verification, incorporating the following Subsidiaries and Divisions:

Divisions

Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Automotive
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products
Bidvest Branded Products

Bidvest Commercial Products

Bidvest Commercial Products

Company Names
Atkinson-Oates Motors (Pty) Ltd
Authohaus Centurion (Pty) Ltd
Balanced Audio (Pty) Ltd

Beares (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest McCarthy Brands (Pty) Ltd

Cubbi (Pty) Ltd Formerly - McCarthy Call-A-Car (Pty) Ltd

Kunene Motor Holdings Ltd
McCarthy (Pty) Ltd

McCarthy Distributors (Pty) Ltd
McCarthy Investments (Pty) Ltd
Melrose Motor Investments (Pty) Ltd
Adcock Ingram Holdings Limited

Airport Retail and Luggage Repairs (Coastal) (Pty) Ltd

Amalgamated Appliances (Pty) Ltd

Bidoffice Furniture Manufacturing (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Branded Products Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Monitoring Solutions (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Office (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Paperplus (Pty) Ltd

Brandcorp Transformation Corporation (Pty) Ltd
Dauphin Office Seating SA (Pty) Ltd

Globe Stationery Manufacturing Company (Pty) Ltd
Home of Living Brands (Pty) Ltd

Home of Living Brands Group Ltd

Kolok (Pty) Ltd

Lamobyte (Pty) Ltd

Lithotech Corporate (Pty) Ltd

Lithotech Manufacturing Pinetown (Pty) Ltd
Lufil Packaging (Pty) Ltd

Main Street 573 (Pty) Ltd

Phakama Print (Pty) Ltd

Silveray Statmark Company (Pty) Ltd

SMC Sales Logistics (Pty) Ltd

Tension Envelope (Pty) Ltd

Whitebord (Pty) Ltd

Zonke Monitoring Systems (Py) Ltd
Academy Brushware (Pty) Ltd

Afcom Group (Pty) Ltd

Registration Numbers
1929/001589/07
1968/005138/07
1998/003350/07
1968/009752/07
1951/001188/07
1987/000242/07
1966/002676/06
1991/003245/07
1969/013595/07
1963/005502/07
2006/030579/07
2007/016236/06
2012/099420/07
1991/004931/07
1988/006005/07
1969/015643/07
2009/016990/07
1997/010942/07
1971/002971/07
2012/134280/07
1981/002277/07
1972/009725/07
1996/014667/07
1997/004130/06
1997/010970/07
2012/120657/07
1997/002132/07
1996/004895/07
2000/020528/07
2007/017332/07
1997/013106/07
1962/003497/07
1996/002096/07
1982/003708/07
1997/007273/07
2000/017501/07
1953/000168/07
1985/001287/07



Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products

Bidvest Commercial Products

Bidvest Commercial Products

Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Commercial Products
Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Corporate

Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services

Bidvest Financial Services

Berzack Brothers (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Afcom (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Buffalo Tapes (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Commercial Products (Pty) Ltd (incorporating A Square

Forklift and Chase Technologies)
Bidvest Commercial Products Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Electrical Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Industrial (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Materials Handling (Pty) Ltd
Brandcorp (Pty) Ltd

Brandcorp Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Eagle Lighting (Pty) Ltd

Electech Power Solutions (Pty) Ltd
G Fox (Pty) Ltd

King Pie Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Plumblink (Pty) Ltd

Ram Fastners (Pty) Ltd

Renttech Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Renttech South Africa (Pty) Ltd
Renttech Trading (Pty) Ltd

Solid State Power (Pty) Ltd

Tuning Fork (Pty) Ltd t/a Yamaha
Voltex (Pty) Ltd - (incorporating Cabstrut & Waco Industries)
Voltex MV LV Solutions (Pty) Ltd
Vulcan Catering Equipment (Pty) Ltd
B B Investment Company (Pty) Ltd
Bid Services Division (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Advisory Services (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Capital (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Corporate Services (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Industrial Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Procurement (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest South Africa (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Treasury Services (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Wits University Football Club (Pty) Ltd
Bidvestco Ltd

The Bidvest Education Trust

The Bidvest Incentive Scheme Trust
Autosure (Pty) Ltd

Autosure Cover (Pty) Ltd

Bid Finserv Capital (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Asset Management (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Bank Holdings Ltd

Bidvest Bank Ltd

1963/004680/07
1961/001762/07
1998/022667/07

2011/010523/07

1975/002274/07
1981/006220/07
1944/017219/07
2010/001034/07
2007/014063/07
2007/014072/07
1999/026577/07
2010/018685/07
2002/031805/07
1997/008676/07
2005/031203/07
1995/011687/07
2008/018078/07
2008/029015/07
2006/014784/07
2007/025722/07
2010/001048/07
1964/006740/07
2013/225040/07
1954/002040/07
1988/005982/07
2001/019861/07
2016/119059/07
1983/013542/07
1988/006984/07
1990/003829/07
2001/020704/07
2012/052842/07
2000/012781/07
2002/031176/07
1966/011512/06
IT549/2004
9786/86
2018/422519/07
2012/018887/07
2015/071762/07
2017/006648/07
2000/006449/06
2000/006478/06
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Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Financial Services
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight

Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Freight
Bidvest Properties
Bidvest Properties
Bidvest Properties

Bidvest Properties

Bidvest Cash Axcess (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Insurance Brokers (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Insurance Group (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Insurance Ltd

Bidvest Life Ltd

Bidvest Merchant Services (Pty) Ltd

Cignet Administration Services (Pty) Ltd
Compendium Group Investment Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Compendium Insurance Brokers (Pty) Ltd
Compendium Insurance Brokers KZN (Pty) Ltd
F & | Products and Consulting Services (Pty) Ltd
Financial Management International (Pty) Ltd
FinGlobal Finance (Pty) Ltd

FinGlobal Holdings (Pty) LTd

FinGlobal Migration (Pty) Ltd

FinGlobal Tax (Pty) Ltd

Master Currency (Pty) Ltd

Swift Auto Brokers (Pty) Ltd

Watersure (Pty) Ltd

African Shipping Ltd

Bidfreight Intermodal (Pty) Ltd

Bidfreight Port Operations (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Freight (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Freight Management Services (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Freight Terminals (Pty) Ltd

Bulk Connections (Pty) Ltd

Durban Coal Terminal Company (Pty) Ltd
Ensimbini Terminals (Pty) Ltd

Freightbulk (Pty) Ltd

Island View Storage (Pty) Ltd t/a Bidvest Tank Terminals

Makana Bid Properties (Pty) Ltd

P and | Associates (Pty) Ltd

Renfreight (Pty Ltd

Rennie Murray and Company (Pty) Ltd
Rennies Ships Agency (Pty) Ltd

Safcor Freight (Pty) Ltd t/a Bidvest International Logistics (Pty)

Ltd

Sebenza Forwarding & Shipping (Pty) Ltd
South African Bulk Terminals (Pty) Ltd
South African Container Depots (Pty) Ltd
Airport Logistics Property Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Properties (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Property Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Mercland (Pty) Ltd

2004/023354/07
1967/000378/07
2011/010418/07
1997/019461/06
1997/019460/06
2006/027329/07
2004/029524/07
2004/029831/07
2000/009588/07
1989/003322/07
2017/046725/07
1995/006325/07
2018/018126/07
2014/216551/07
2009/023667/07
2012/170724/07
1970/013423/07
2006/027398/07
2004/027733/07
1922/006997/06
1999/000652/07
1999/000091/07
1971/000757/07
1999/012440/07
1999/000644/07
1999/000506/07
1982/003063/07
1996/009922/07
1998/022731/07
1952/000715/07
2001/012754/07
1999/000985/07
1997/015354/07
1999/000572/07
1999/012438/07

1969/008086/07
1995/012564/07
1994/004247/07
1999/000645/07
2003/018901/07
1992/003243/07
2016/119099/07
1993/002715/07



Bidvest Properties

Bidvest Properties

Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa

Bidvest Services South Africa

Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa

Bidvest Services South Africa

Micawber 239 (Pty) Ltd
Micawber 240 (RF) (Pty) Ltd
Aquazania (Pty) Ltd
Aquazania Africa (Pty) Ltd
Bidair Cargo (Pty) Ltd

Bidair Group (Pty) Ltd
Bidshelf 85 (Pty) Ltd
Bidshelf 94 (Pty) Ltd
Bidtrack (Pty) Ltd

Bidtravel (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Catering Services (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Magnum (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Protea Coin (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Protea Coin Assets in Transit & Armed Reaction (Pty)

Ltd
Bidvest Protea Coin Cargo Protection (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Protea Coin Fencing (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Protea Coin Technical and Physical Security (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Steripic and Promosachets (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Travel Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Bosnandi Laundry (Pty) Ltd

Bushbreaks and More (Pty) Ltd

Clickon Communications (Pty) Ltd

Connex Travel Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Cruises International SA (Pty) Ltd

Dinatla Property Services (Pty) Ltd

Execuflora (Pty) Ltd

Express Air Services (Pty) Ltd

First Garment Rental (Pty) Ltd

Global Payment Technologies (Pty) Ltd

Harvey World Travel Southern Africa (Pty) Ltd
Hotel Amenities Suppliers (Pty) Ltd

Ithabeleng Food Services (Pty) Ltd

Master Guard Fabric Protection Africa (Pty) Ltd
New Frontiers Tours (Pty) Ltd

Nomtsalane Property Services (Pty) Ltd

Promo Sachets (Pty) Ltd

Protea Security Services (West Rand) (Pty) Ltd
Pureau Fresh Water Company (Pty) Ltd
Quadrel Travel Management (Pty) Ltd t/a CWT
Rennies Travel (Pty) Ltd t/a Rennies BCD Travel
Royalmnandi Duduza (Pty) Ltd

Royalmnandi Events (Pty) Ltd

Royalmnandi Food Services (Pty) Ltd

2001/021465/07
2001/021561/07
2005/043133/07
2009/017336/07
2004/019639/07
1993/004374/07
1997/015335/07
1997/005841/07
1969/009220/07
1999/020026/07
1994/005030/07
1998/022683/07
1991/003768/07

1999/003646/07
2006/002139/07
2004/008695/07
1999/001641/07
2003/018913/07
1995/008898/07
1998/003070/07
2013/138714/07
2003/000217/07
1999/005687/07
2011/010566/07
1999/003953/07
1999/001577/07
2003/000229/07
2011/001894/07
1998/006737/07
1981/001738/07
1997/010301/07
2003/011842/07
1994/003613/07
2011/131114/07
1999/004238/07
2001/008766/07
1995/000070/07
1998/018288/07
1999/005902/07
1999/020221/07
2010/014596/07
1997/015974/07
2000/012826/07



Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services South Africa
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International
Bidvest Services International

Bidvest Services International
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Top Turf Group (Pty) Ltd

Travel Connections (Pty) Ltd

UAV & Drone Solutions (Pty) Ltd

Uniworld Travel (Pty) LTd

Velocity Road Rehabilitation Holdings (Pty) Ltd
Vericon Outsourcing (Pty) Ltd

Workwear Rental Service (Pty) Ltd

World Travel (Pty) Ltd

WTH Investment Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Zanihold (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Cleaning (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Facilities Management (Pty) Ltd
Bidvest Services (Pty) Ltd

Bidvest Services Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Dinosi Cleaning Services (Pty) Ltd

Ikhayelihle Royalserve Cleaning Services (Pty) Ltd
Lehlangene Facilities Management (Pty) Ltd
LTP Mast and Infrastructure Services (Pty) Ltd
Prestige Cleaning Services (Pty) Ltd

QMS Consulting (Pty) Ltd

Rebserve Facilities Management (Pty) Ltd
RMI SA (Pty) Ltd

Steiner Environmental Solutions (Pty) Ltd
Steiner Hygiene (Pty) Ltd

Taemane Cleaning Services (Pty) Ltd

Test Monetary Systems (Pty) Ltd

TFMC FM Services (Pty) Ltd

TFMC Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Umoja Property Solutions (Pty) Ltd

=

Date

1970/001058/07
1966/012091/07
2013/078752/07
2002/031108/07
2011/002189/07
1999/004893/07
1996/011023/07
1971/008361/07
1975/000421/07
1998/020988/07
1993/003085/07
1999/018572/07
2000/011155/07
1999/003610/07
2003/006230/07
2002/022568/07
2017/006675/07
2000/002481/07
2012/175512/07
1997/014882/07
1999/005372/07
2001/009212/07
2002/011771/07
1969/005893/07
2002/011875/07
1998/004008/07
1998/019278/07
2000/001009/07
2001/028444/07

14 November 2023

Expiry Date: 27 September 2024
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